505985924 03/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6032633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI OMINATO	03/06/2020
TOSHIO SAKAI	03/10/2020
YOHEI HASHIMOTO	03/11/2020
MASAO ICHIYANAGI	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	ite/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16830593			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2810 LUKE K. PEDERSEN NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Luke K. Pedersen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2810#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0123

505985924

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki OMINAT	roor	(6)		
(1-B)	Insert	(2)	Toshio SAKAI	_	(8)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Yohei HASHIMO	ro 			
		(4)	Masao ICHIYANA	rgi	(8)	_	
			in consideration of	the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and 0 ned agree(s) to assi	her good and valuable gn, and hereby does as	considerations paid to saign, transfer and set
(9)	insert Name of Assigned	(B)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-che	s, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya—shi, Aic	hi-ken 467-8561,	Japan
	·		es defined in 35 U.S. provisional, non-provis	.C. §100, in lihe ional, divisional.	invention, and In all continuation, substitution	e and interest for the Un applications for patent ule, and relssue appiles that may be granted on it	i including any and all afion(s), and all Letters
(11)	insert Identification of invention	(11)	DISPLAY DEVIC	E AND IMAG	E FORMING AFE	PARATUS	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	п	(Allomey Docket No.				
			for which the undersig	ned has (have) e	xecuted an application	n for patent In the United	1 States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar.	6, 2040	mar. 10, 2	020 , Mar.	01,000
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Seria	Number	_		
any appi Assigne claime o reexami Stales n full right herewill	2) The undersigned desilon or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int. 4) The undersigned entition a grant of a val. 5) The undersigned escilling from said approximation of the entire int. 6) The undersigned escilling from said approximation of the entire int. 6) The undersigned.	i agre n or di le in o f agre ematic d agre id Uni i heral plicatio nteres	vision thereof, or any pathaining evidence and g e(s) to execute all pape ona: Convention for Prot se(s) to perform all affir ted States patent to the by authorize(s) and requ on(s) to the sald Assign it herein assigned, and the	we necessary in tent or relacue a oling forward with ore and docume ection of Industr mative acts white Assignee, lest(s) the Common ee, as Assigned hat he has (they sakker BOTTS	pplication based than a such interference, into and perform any size the property of similar chimay be necessarissioner of Patents to of the entire interest, have) not executed, LLP the power to institute of the power to institute that the power to institute that the power to institute that the property of the power to institute that the power to institute that the power to institute that the property of the pr	interference which may a aon, for the invention, an act which may be neces agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain or o issue any and all Lette, and hereby covenants if and will not execute, any act on this assignment; and and Trademark Office	id to cooperate with the isany in connection with r confirm by reisage or its Palents of the United that he has (they have) y agreements in conflict any further identification
docume	nt.		uted by the undersign				
Date	200 n C			me of Inventor		aminata	(SEAL)
. Date	mar. 10	2 21	020 Na	me of Inventor	Postuo S	akai	(\$EAL)
Date	. Mar, 11	, 2	- 10 Na	me of Inventor	Honey HASHIMOT	imoto	(SEAL)
Date	. Mar 11	, λ	<u>OLU</u> Na	me of inventor	Majar Chiyanac	<u>іцанаді</u>	(SEAL)
Date	·		Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Na Na	ms of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	· <u> </u>	_	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
	_		N I	MA AS INVANTOR			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0124